
Business Administration 

Course Number: BUAD 262 

Course Title: ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

Credits: 3 

Calendar Description: This course examines management of human behaviour in 

organizations. Individual and interpersonal behaviour related to 

perception, learning, communication, motivation and job 

satisfaction are included. Leadership, ethics, the effective 

management of work groups, decision-making, and the 

implementation of organizational development processes are 

discussed (also offered by Distance Education). 

Semester and Year: Fall 2017 

Prerequisite(s): BUAD 123 

Corequisite(s): No 

Prerequisite to: BUAD 340, 410 

Final Exam: Yes 

Hours per week: 3 

Graduation Requirement: BBA & Diploma - Required 

Substitutable Courses: No 

Transfer Credit: PMAC 

Special Notes: 
Students with credit for BUAD 162 cannot take BUAD 262 for 
further credit. 

Originally Developed: 1978 

EDCO Approval: May 2017 
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Professors 

Name Phone number Office Email 
Andrew Klingel 
Course Captain 

Cell: 250-306-1788 V: C335 aklingel@okanagan.bc.ca 

Sheridan Clemson   sclemson@okanagan.bc.ca 

Wendy Creelman   wcreelman@okanagan.bc.ca 

Scott Overland   soverland@okanagan.bc.ca 

Kerry Rempel 250-762-5445 x4778 K: E227 krempel@okanagan.bc.ca 

Patrick Schryburt   pschryburt@okanagan.bc.ca 

Louise Wallace   lwallace@okanagan.bc.ca 

Roger Wheeler 250-762-5445 x4226 K: C119 rwheeler@okanagan.bc.ca 

 

Learning Outcomes 

Upon completion of this course students will be able to 

 reveal insight about self and others gained through active learning exercises, case 

studies, and sharing personal stories. 

 handle the realities of working in organizations by applying learning to scenarios and real 
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 Organizational and personal factors affecting creativity 

 Organizational culture origin, development, and effectiveness 

 Change management  

 Stress and the concept of a toxic workplace 

 

Evaluation 

Term Work (Group 30% + Individual 15%) 45% 

Mid-term Exam* 25% 

Final Exam*
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SKILLS ACROSS THE BUSINESS CURRICULUM 

 
The Okanagan School of Business promotes core skills across the curriculum. These skills include reading, written and oral 
communications, computers, small business, and academic standards of ethics, honesty and integrity. 
 
STUDENT CONDUCT AND ACADEMIC HONESTY 

 
What is the Disruption of Instructional Activities? 
At Okanagan College (OC), disruption of instructional activities includes student “conduct which interferes with 
examinations, lectures, seminars, tutorials, group meetings, other related activities, and with students using the study 
facilities of OC”, as well as conduct that leads to property damage, assault, discrimination, harassment and fraud. Penalties 
for disruption of instructional activities include a range of sanctions from a warning and/or a failing grade on an assignment, 
examination or course to suspension from OC. 
 
What is Cheating? 
“Cheating includes but is not limited to dishonest or attempted dishonest conduct during tests or examinations in which the 
use is made of books, notes, diagrams or other aids excluding those authorized by the examiner. It includes communicating 
with others for the purpose of obtaining information, copying from the work of others and purposely exposing or conveying 
information to other students who are taking the test or examination.”  

Students must submit independently written work. Students may not write joint or collaborative assignments with other 
students unless the instructor approves it in advance as a group/team project. Students who share their work with other 
students are equally involved in cheating. 
 
What is Plagiarism? 
Plagia

http://www.okanagan.bc.ca/

